



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 36314 of 2025

Nikhil Agarwal And 3 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Shreyas Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Satya Prakash Mishra, C.S.C.,
Dharmendra Singh Chauhan

Court No. - 21

**HON'BLE MAHESH CHANDRA TRIPATHI, J.
HON'BLE KUNAL RAVI SINGH, J.**

List this matter again on 24.03.3036 in top ten cases.

(Kunal Ravi Singh,J.) (Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.)

February 27, 2026

Pkb/